

**CITY OF WOOSTER  
2019 WOOSTER STREET RESURFACING PROJECT  
BID TABULATIONS  
BID DATE: 2/8/2019**

Addition Error

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE							BIDDER NAME :	Melway Paving Co., Inc.		Chagrin Valley Paving		Barbicas Construction		Kokosing Construction		Karvo Companies, Inc.	
ITEM	ODOT	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT COST	TOTAL		Unit Price	AMOUNT	Unit Price	AMOUNT	Unit Price	AMOUNT	Unit Price	AMOUNT	Unit Price	AMOUNT
<b>PAVEMENT</b>																	
1	251	PARTIAL DEPTH PAVEMENT REPAIR	250	CU YD	\$ 200.00	\$ 50,000.00		\$ 180.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 48,750.00	\$ 235.00	\$ 58,750.00
2	253	PAVEMENT REPAIR	250	CU YD	\$ 220.00	\$ 55,000.00		\$ 180.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 235.00	\$ 58,750.00
3A	254	PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE	45,034	SQ YD	\$ 2.00	\$ 90,068.00		\$ 1.30	\$ 58,544.20	\$ 2.15	\$ 96,823.10	\$ 2.40	\$ 108,081.60	\$ 2.40	\$ 108,081.60	\$ 1.95	\$ 87,816.30
3B	254	PAVEMENT PLANING, AS PER PLAN	12,419	SQ YD	\$ 2.25	\$ 27,942.75		\$ 1.30	\$ 16,144.70	\$ 3.50	\$ 43,466.50	\$ 2.80	\$ 34,773.20	\$ 2.55	\$ 31,668.45	\$ 2.75	\$ 34,152.25
3C	254	PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE (DRIVEWAYS)	750	SQ YD	\$ 4.00	\$ 3,000.00		\$ 1.60	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 4.10	\$ 3,075.00	\$ 2.40	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 6,000.00
4A	255	FULL DEPTH PAVEMENT REMOVAL AND RIGID REPLACEMENT, CLASS QC MS	1,250	SQ YD	\$ 100.00	\$ 125,000.00		\$ 116.00	\$ 145,000.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 112,500.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 93,750.00	\$ 77.00	\$ 96,250.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 118,750.00
4B	255	FULL DEPTH PAVEMENT SAWING	4,250	FT	\$ 3.00	\$ 12,750.00		\$ 2.05	\$ 8,712.50	\$ 2.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 1.80	\$ 7,650.00	\$ 1.75	\$ 7,437.50	\$ 2.00	\$ 8,500.00
5A	407	NON-TRACKING TACK COAT	1,185	GAL	\$ 3.00	\$ 3,555.00		\$ 4.30	\$ 5,095.50	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,370.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 3,555.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 3,555.00	\$ 2.90	\$ 3,436.50
5B	407	TACK COAT	4,716	GAL	\$ 2.25	\$ 10,611.00		\$ 2.05	\$ 9,667.80	\$ 2.00	\$ 9,432.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 10,611.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 9,432.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 9,432.00
5C	407	TACK COAT (DRIVEWAYS)	60	GAL	\$ 2.50	\$ 150.00		\$ 2.05	\$ 123.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 135.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 120.00
6	422	SINGLE CHIP SEAL	12,419	SQ YD	\$ 2.75	\$ 34,152.25		\$ 3.00	\$ 37,257.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 27,942.75	\$ 1.90	\$ 23,596.10	\$ 2.30	\$ 28,563.70	\$ 2.42	\$ 30,053.98
7A	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (448), PG64-22	1,995	CU YD	\$ 170.00	\$ 339,150.00		\$ 172.00	\$ 343,140.00	\$ 159.00	\$ 317,205.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 339,150.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 369,075.00	\$ 169.00	\$ 337,155.00
7B	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (448), (DRIVEWAYS)	75	CU YD	\$ 190.00	\$ 14,250.00		\$ 200.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 13,875.00	\$ 248.00	\$ 18,600.00
7C	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 1, (448)	1,596	CU YD	\$ 160.00	\$ 255,360.00		\$ 160.00	\$ 255,360.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 231,420.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 271,320.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 191,520.00	\$ 149.00	\$ 237,804.00
<b>TRAFFIC CONTROL</b>																	
8	642	CENTER LINE, TYPE 1	0.90	MI	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 900.00		\$ 1,650.00	\$ 1,485.00	\$ 1,595.00	\$ 1,435.50	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 1,595.00	\$ 1,435.50
9A	644	CHANNELIZING LINE, 8 INCH	137.00	FT	\$ 1.50	\$ 205.50		\$ 2.05	\$ 280.85	\$ 2.00	\$ 274.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 171.25	\$ 1.25	\$ 171.25	\$ 2.00	\$ 274.00
9B	644	STOP LINE	500	FT	\$ 7.00	\$ 3,500.00		\$ 6.05	\$ 3,025.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 3,000.00
9C	644	CROSSWALK LINE	2,943	FT	\$ 3.50	\$ 10,300.50		\$ 3.05	\$ 8,976.15	\$ 3.00	\$ 8,829.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 8,829.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 8,829.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 8,829.00
9D	644	RAILROAD SYMBOL MARKING, 72 INCH	1	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00		\$ 460.00	\$ 460.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00
9E	644	LANE ARROW	2	EA	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00		\$ 110.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00
9F	644	PARKING LOT STALL MARKING	810	FT	\$ 3.50	\$ 2,835.00		\$ 2.00	\$ 1,620.00	\$ 1.60	\$ 1,296.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,620.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,620.00	\$ 1.60	\$ 1,296.00
9G	644	PAVEMENT MARKING, MISC.: WORD ON PAVEMENT, 6"	70	EA	\$ 120.00	\$ 8,400.00		\$ 90.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 5,950.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 5,950.00
<b>MISCELLANEOUS</b>																	
10	611	MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE	83	EA	\$ 800.00	\$ 66,400.00		\$ 1,000.00	\$ 83,000.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 58,100.00	\$ 459.00	\$ 38,097.00	650	\$ 53,950.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 103,750.00
11	614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	1	LS	\$ 49,870.00	\$ 49,870.00		\$ 37,000.00	\$ 37,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 81,000.00	\$ 81,000.00	110856.5	\$ 110,856.50	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00
12	624	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00		\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 40,280.00	\$ 40,280.00	\$ 82,000.00	\$ 82,000.00	60000	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 33,000.00
13	638	VALVE BOX ADJUSTED TO GRADE	58	EA	\$ 600.00	\$ 34,800.00		\$ 600.00	\$ 34,800.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 31,900.00	\$ 299.00	\$ 17,342.00	620	\$ 35,960.00	\$ 680.00	\$ 39,440.00
14	103	PREMIUM FOR CONTRACT PERFORMANCE BOND AND FOR PAYMENT BOND	1	LS	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00		\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	5500	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
						<b>\$ 1,233,000.00</b>		<b>\$ 1,178,911.70</b>		<b>\$ 1,193,743.85</b>		<b>\$ 1,235,056.15</b>		<b>\$ 1,237,815.00</b>		<b>\$ 1,296,944.53</b>	

Bond	Ohio Farmers	Bond	Merchants	Bond	Travelers	Bond	Liberty Mutual	Bond	Hartford
Subs List	Yes	Subs List	Yes	Subs List	Yes	Subs List	Yes	Subs List	Yes
ORC 3517.13	Yes	ORC 3517.13	Yes	ORC 3517.13	Yes	ORC 3517.13	Yes	ORC 3517.13	Yes